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1 L.D. 1866 

2 (Filing No. H- 475) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
5 111TH LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 COMMITTEE AMENDII,ENT "A" to H. P. 1421, 
8 L.D. 1866, Bill, "AN ACT to Include the Towns of 
9 Gilead and Upton within Vocational Region 9, Northern 

10 Oxford county." 

11 Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 
12 (page 2, lines 30 to 34 in L.D.) and inserting in its 
13 place the following: 

14 'Sec. 2. State subsidy; computation. For the 
15 fiscal year 1985, Gilead and Upton shall receive 
16 state subsidy for vocational education to be computed 
17 as if they had been part of Voca~ional Region 9 and 
18 had paid their assessments to the region in the 
19 school year 1982-83.' 

20 STATEMENT OF FACT 

21 
22 
23 
24 

25 

The purpose 
Gilead and Upton 
for vocational 
1985. 

of this amendment is to clarify that 
will qualify for the state subsidy 
education beginning in fiscal year 

5876021684 

Reported by the Committee on Education 
Reprcduced and distributed under the direction of 
the Clerk of the House 
2/21/84 (Filing No. H-475) 




