MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1866
2	(Filing No. H- 475)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 111TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1421, L.D. 1866, Bill, "AN ACT to Include the Towns of Gilead and Upton within Vocational Region 9, Northern Oxford County."
11 12 13	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 (page 2, lines 30 to 34 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
14 15 16 17 18 19	'Sec 2. State subsidy; computation. For the fiscal year 1985, Gilead and Upton shall receive state subsidy for vocational education to be computed as if they had been part of Vocational Region 9 and had paid their assessments to the region in the school year 1982-83.'
20	STATEMENT OF FACT
21 22 23 24	The purpose of this amendment is to clarify that Gilead and Upton will qualify for the state subsidy for vocational education beginning in fiscal year 1985.
25	5876021684
	Reported by the Committee on Education Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 2/21/84 (Filing No. H-475)
	// (I IIII NO. N-4/5)